12-05-	2000
FORM I ² FO-1594	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
CIVID 110. 0051-001 (CAP. 4/24)	
1 101539	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PCM	Name: The Westlink Company
Answer Iowa, Inc. 11. 14.00	Internal Address:
Des Moines, Iowa 50322	Street Address: 3655 Nobel Drive
Association	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122
Limited Partnership	City. San Diego State. CA Zip. 72122
Corporation-State: Iowa	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other
Execution Date: December 28, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Bute. Beccinioei 20, 1970	designation is attached: ☐Yes ☒ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1319889 CALL STAR PAGING
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
document should be mailed:	
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	- England
	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 60 State Street	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this
	application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:
City. Boston State. Mr. 211. 02105	08-0219
	00 0212
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9\ Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	November 9, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

100.415.493 Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ANSWER IOWA, INC.", A IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE WESTLINK COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE WESTLINK COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 1:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary

. - -

9509526

AUTHENTICATION:

01-07-99

981507010

8100M

2348209

DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

ANSWER IOWA, INC. (an Iowa corporation)

INTO

THE WESTLINK COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

The Westlink Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 19th day of August, 1993, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of Answer Iowa, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of May, 1965, pursuant to the Iowa Business Corporation Act.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following resolutions on the 28th day of December, 1998:

RESOLVED:

That, pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 490.114 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Iowa, the Corporation is hereby authorized to merge Answer Iowa, Inc., an Iowa corporation which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation ("Answer Iowa"), into the Corporation (the "Answer Iowa Merger");

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Corporation be and hereby is authorized to enter into, execute, deliver and perform an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the Corporation and Answer Iowa, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B (the "Answer Iowa Plan of Merger") pursuant to which Answer Iowa shall be merged with and into the Corporation with the Corporation as the remaining entity; that the terms and provisions of, and all transactions

contemplated by, the Answer Iowa Plan of Merger are hereby authorized and approved; and that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to negotiate, execute and deliver the Answer Iowa Plan of Merger, with such changes and additions therein as the Authorized Officers or Authorized Officer so acting, in their or his sole discretion, shall deem necessary or appropriate, the execution and delivery thereof to be conclusive evidence of the due authorization and approval by the Board of such Answer Iowa Plan of Merger and such changes and additions.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to enter into, execute, deliver and perform such other agreements, documents, certificates and instruments and to take such other actions contemplated by the Answer Iowa Plan of Merger which such officer or officers shall deem necessary, desirable or appropriate to effect the transactions described in, and to carry out the intent of, the Answer Iowa Plan of Merger, the execution and delivery thereof and the taking of such actions to be conclusive evidence of such approval and the due authorization and approval of the Board.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Board hereby determines that the Answer Iowa Plan of Merger and the Answer Iowa Merger are advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Authorized Officers be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute Iowa Articles of Merger (the "Answer Iowa Articles of Merger") providing for the Answer Iowa Merger; and that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized to file the Answer Iowa Articles of Merger with the Iowa Secretary, the filing thereof to be conclusive

evidence of the due authorization and approval of the Board.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Authorized Officers be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute a Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Answer Iowa Certificate of Merger") providing for the Answer Iowa Merger; and that the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized to file the Answer Iowa Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary, the filing thereof to be conclusive evidence of the due authorization and approval of the Board.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Answer Iowa Merger shall be effective upon the later to occur of (i) the filing of the Answer Iowa Articles of Merger with the Iowa Secretary or the Answer Iowa Certificate of Merger with the Delaware Secretary and (ii) 12:10 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 1998.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TOTOL D MA

10:38

617 482 9807 P.23/32

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Westlink Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer this day of December, 1998.

THE WESTLINK COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

_ .

C. Edward Baker, M. Chief Executive Officer

cothd/peny/100615.115/dec9%_rest/Crt.of.Mrg/All.wpf

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. §1.10

"Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: EL538701390US

I hereby certify that the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Merger (Answer Iowa, Inc. to The Westlink Company) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service via "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 C.F.R. §1.10) on the date indicated below, and are addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date of Deposit:

November <u>9</u>, 2000

Signature:

Michael J. Bevilacqua

Hale and Dorr LLP

60 State Street

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

Boston, Massachusetts 02109

P: (617) 526-6448 F: (617) 526-5000

I: michael.bevilacqua@haledorr.com